

Tender Inviting Authority: SOEAM,GM Unit Kuju											
Name of the Work / Contract No:		Heightening, dismantling, diversion and erection of 11KV Overhead lines from 06 no. substation near Kuju new Siding to chatniya bast at Tapa Project under Kuju Area.				NIT No. : GM (K)/EnMle-Tender/25-26/147					
Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)		To Be Entered by Department							
ITC Available		Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)		Rate of GST (in %)		Total GST (in Rs.)	GST To be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :		Select		18		0.00		0.00		0.00	
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant column, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)											
NUMBER #		TEXT #		NUMBER #		TEXT #		NUMBER #		TEXT #	
Sl. No.		Item Description		Quantity		Units		Estimated Rate in Rs. P		BASIC RATE in Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	
1		2		3		4		5		6	
2		Erection of pole following length in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement 3 coarse sand 6 graded stone 40mm nominal size) foundation including excavation and refilling etc as required above 10.00 metre and upto 12.00		12.00		nos					
3		Supply and erection of 11KV pin insulator complete with largest head GI pin, nuts, washer etc as required		30.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
4		Supplying and erection of 11KV disc insulator for 11KV overhead lines with galvanized insulator		42.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
5		Supply of GI wire 8SWG (Galvanized iron fencing wire (for cradling)		240.71		kg				0.00 INR Zero Only	
6		Erection of GI wire no 8 SWG including binding etc as required		240.71		kg				0.00 INR Zero Only	
7		Supply of ACSR conductor of 73.35mm to/4 diameters and above including binding etc as required (for erection 50mtr X 6SPN X 3 wire X 394kg/Km x 1.05 =372.33 Kg)		372.33		kg				0.00 INR Zero Only	
8		Supply of channel iron 75mm X 40 MM X 6MM (7.14KG Permetre)pole top bracked/cross arm for single 11KV over head line conductor with 50 mm X 6MM flat iron clamp, bolts,nuts,and washers including drilling holes for insulator pins bolts and nuts etc and painting with primer and finish paint as required		3.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
9		Supply of channel iron 75mm X 40 MM X 6MM (7.14KG Permetre)pole top bracked/cross arm for single 11KV over head line conductor with 50 mm X 6MM flat iron clamp, bolts,nuts,and washers including drilling holes for insulator pins bolts and nuts etc and painting with primer and finish paint as required		3.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
10		Supplying and erection of bow stay set complete (galvanized)with 19/20 mm dia X 1.8 metres long stay rod, anchor plate ofsize 45 cm X 45 cm X 7.5 mm, thumble, stay clamps, turn buckle(20 mm X 60 cm), 7/4.00 mm dia G.1. stay wire and strain insulator etc in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone #8/aggregate 40 mm nominal size) foundationincluding excavation and refilling and also with 0.6 m long bracecf size 50 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm angle iron with 50 mm dia pulleyfured at one end of the brace as required		5.00		set				0.00 INR Zero Only	
11		Supplying of two lengths of channel iron 75 mm X 40 mm X 6 mm(7.14 kg per mette) double pole cross arm for three wire 11KVover head line conductors complete with through bolts and nuts for clamping to the poles, 50 mm X 6 mm M.S. Bars welded onone side to the channel iron and with balls and nuts on the otherside for tying the cross arms together, including drilling holes forinsulator pins/ fittings, bolts, nuts and washers etc (as per drawing)and painting with primer and finish paint as required		10.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
12		Supplying of channel iron 75 mm X 40 mm X 6 mm (7.14 kg permetre) cross arm for 4 wire over head line complete with clamps, bolts, nuts and washer etc including drilling of holes for insulatorpins etc (as per drawing) and painting with primer and finished paint as required for single brkt and for cardling		7.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
13		Earthing with copper earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 3 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry endosure with cover plate having including arrangement and wetting pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal coke and salt as required.		1.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
14		Supply and fixing of 11KV onloed isolator		1.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
15		Supply and fixing of Aluminum unarmoured cable single core 1100 voltage grade 35sqmm		20.00		mtr				0.00 INR Zero Only	
16		Supply and fixing of aluminum tube terminal 35 sq mm		2.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
17		Dismantling of over head lines comprising of copper/ aluminumover head conductor, G.I. wire, cross arms, insulators etc. as required. P/Kmtr X 1.05-310.27 Kg (Dismantling Dog conductor Incoming 50 Mtr X 3 WIRE X5 SPN X 394 Kg Chanel DP Bracket 5 Set X 3.15 Mtr X2 Chanel (100 mm X 50 mm X 8 mm Size) = 56.7 Mtr X 9.85 Kg P/Mtr =558.49 Kg Chanel SP Bracket 2 Set X 1.90 Mtr (100 mm X 50 mm X 8 mm Size) = 3.80 Mtr X 9.85 Kg P/Mtr =37.43 Kg G.1 Pin with Insulator 15 Nos X1 Kg 15 Kg Disc with gruffer 12 Nos X 1.5 Kg-18 Kg)		939.19		kg				0.00 INR Zero Only	
18		Dismantling of pole/ street light standard/ strut embedded incement concrete foundation etc. as required.		10.00		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
19		Total Impact of GST for the purpose of CTC		97.200		nos				0.00 INR Zero Only	
Total in Figures										0.00 INR Zero Only	
Quoted Rate in Words										INR Zero Only	